
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 2 0 298 300 99.3% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 587 2 3 0 592 594 99.7% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,699 0 7 0 1,706 1,722 101.9% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 962 0 7 0 969 982 102.3% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 866 0 3 0 869 914 102.4% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,932 0 6 1 1,939 1,780 112.3% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 496 1 6 0 503 580 602

KCIW Assessment 91 0 1 0 92 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 587 1 7 0 595 713 86.1% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,010 0 2 0 1,012 1,022 102.5% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,084 0 0 0 1,084 1,097 101.0% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,242 1 12 0 1,255 1,256 102.4% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 709 0 7 0 716 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 409 0 5 0 414 222 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,118 0 12 0 1,130 1,052 132.6% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 675 0 4 0 679 693 101.3% 670

 

 

    

   

   

65

Male

1

Female

Total 12,128

1,274

10,854

12,128

 

93.6%

92.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,062

1,361

11,701

13,857

1,406

12,451

12,058 4

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,257 261 2,5181,349 445

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

89 449

498 2,892

51 1,466

CONTROLLED INTAKE 724

28 5 33

360

2,394

1,415

CLASS D-EXTENDED 17 300283

JAIL CONTRACT 0 11

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 6,738 921 7,659

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 619 13 632

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 7,357 934 8,291

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 20,297 4 91 27 20,419   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  09/19/2013

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 09/19/2013  09:36

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown


