KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES

In Count

20,297

Hospital

4

Court

91

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PAGE: 1 of

PROCESSED: 09/19/2013 09:36

1

FOR: 09/19/2013

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown

		Out To:						l		
Location:	In Count	Hospita	d C	ourt	Oth	ier	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296	5	0	2		0	298	300	300	99.3%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	587	r	2	3		0	592	594	594	99. 7%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,699		0	7		0	1,706	1,674	1,722	101.9%
Green River Corr. Complex	962		0	7		0	969	947	982	102.3%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	866	5	0	3		0	869	849	914	102.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,932		0	6		1	1,939	1,727	1,780	112.3%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	496	5	1	6		0	503	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	91		0	1		0	92	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	587	r	1	7		0	595	691	713	86.1%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,010		0	2		0	1,012	987	1,022	102.5%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,084	L	0	0		0	1,084	1,073	1,097	101.0%
Northpoint Training Center	1,242		1	12		0	1,255	1,226	1,256	102.4%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	709		0	7		0	716	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	409		0	5		0	414	222	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,118	3	0	12		0	1,130	852	1,052	132.6%
Western KY Corr. Complex	675	5	0	4	l	0	679	670	693	101.3%
IOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,058		4	65		1	12,128			
					Male		10,854	11,701	12,451	92.8%
					Fema	le	1,274	1,361	1,406	93.6%
					Total		12,128	13,062	13,857	
	COMN	UNITY SE	RVICES P	ROGRA	MS			<u>.</u>		
	PV	NC	CD)	MALI		LE TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE		724	1,349)	445	2,2	257	261 2,518		
PENDING							360	89 449		
CLASS D PROGRAM								498 2,892		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM						,	415	51 1,466		
CLASS D-EXTENDED							283	17 300		
JAIL CONTRACT							1	0 1		
OTHER							28	5 33		

6,738

7,357

Other

27

619

Total

20,419

921

13

934

7,659

8,291

632